

RESURFACING 2012 - CURB & GUTTER & CASTINGS

ACCOUNT NO. CS53-54996-810358-00-53W1308 (Mill, Pave & Castings)
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1308 (Rebuild/new inlets and leads)
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1308 (Large pipe and large SASs)
 ACCOUNT NO. ES01-54472-810332-00-53W1308 (Sanitary)
 ACCOUNT NO. EW01-54472-810455-00-53W1308 (Water)
 ACCOUNT NO. ET01-54316-502360 (Metro Bus)
 CONTRACT NO. 6798
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
ACCOUNT NO. CS53-54996-810358-00-53W1308	(Mill, Pave & Castings)						
ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1308	(Rebuild/new inlets and leads)						
ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1308	(Large pipe and large SASs)						
ACCOUNT NO. ES01-54472-810332-00-53W1308	(Sanitary)						
ACCOUNT NO. EW01-54472-810455-00-53W1308	(Water)						
ACCOUNT NO. ET01-54316-502360	(Metro Bus)						
=====							
10720	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	40.00	DAYS	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$38.50
10721	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	40.00	DAYS	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$61.00
10801	ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER	500.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$14.75
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	100.00	CY	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$15.75
20202	FILL, INCLUDING TOPSOIL	50.00	CY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$6.10
20312	REMOVE CATCHBASIN, UNDISTRIBUTED	2.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$480.00
20314	REMOVE PIPE - STORM, UNDISTRIBUTED	50.00	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$17.25
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	200.00	SF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.75	\$2.40
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	100.00	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$2.20
21031	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C-COMPLETE	5.00	EACH	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$60.00	\$100.00
21041	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D-COMPLETE	5.00	EACH	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$120.00
30122	EPOXY COATED BAR STEEL REINFORCING	100.00	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$2.20
30201	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	50.00	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$14.00
30209	SPECIAL WATERWAY	150.00	SF	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.00	\$10.75
30301	5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	750.00	SF	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$4.20
30302	7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	500.00	SF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.50	\$4.80
30330	PROFILE CURB CUT	25.00	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$20.25
30340	FIELD	200.00	SF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$35.75
40101	CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, GRADATION No. 1	100.00	TON	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
40251	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL	945.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2,835.00	\$5.00	\$3.40

RESURFACING 2012 - CURB & GUTTER & CASTINGS

ACCOUNT NO. CS53-54996-810358-00-53W1308 (Mill, Pave & Castings)
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1308 (Rebuild/new inlets and leads)
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1308 (Large pipe and large SASs)
 ACCOUNT NO. ES01-54472-810332-00-53W1308 (Sanitary)
 ACCOUNT NO. EW01-54472-810455-00-53W1308 (Water)
 ACCOUNT NO. ET01-54316-502360 (Metro Bus)
 CONTRACT NO. 6798
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 3, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
40362	ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING	76.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$30,400.00	\$500.00	\$550.00
40363	ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING	2.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$610.00
40364	ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H", RESURFACING	27.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$350.00	\$440.00
40365	ADJUST INLET CASTING, 'TUB' TYPE, RESURFACING	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$930.00
40366	REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING	4.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00
40367	ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING	140.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.00	\$240.00
40368	ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #2 - RESURFACING	5.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$240.00
40369	INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER	10.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$57.00
40371	REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - RESURFACING	5.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$980.00
40382	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING	4,040.00	LF	\$42.00	\$169,680.00	\$45.50	\$41.50
40391	REMOVE AND REPLACE 5" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING	125.00	SF	\$7.50	\$937.50	\$7.60	\$8.80
40392	REMOVE AND REPLACE 7" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - RESURFACING	3,569.00	SF	\$9.00	\$32,121.00	\$7.75	\$7.50
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER, UNDISTRIBUTED	50.00	TF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.50	\$1.00
50411	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, UNDISTRIBUTED	50.00	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$53.00
50723	3' X 3' SAS, UNDISTRIBUTED	5.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00
50724	4' X 4' SAS, UNDISTRIBUTED	5.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$309,398.50	\$351,454.75	\$359,466.75